

Administrative Assistant.

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Government Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 43

9th July, 1980

Nauru.

G.N. No. 249/1980

SUPREME COURT SESSIONS

The next sessions of the Supreme Court will commence at 10.00 a.m. on Wednesday 13th August 1980.

Persons wishing to avail themselves of the opportunity to bring any matter or cause before the Supreme Court during these sessions are advised to see the Clerk of Courts immediately, to ensure that the matters or causes already commenced are included in the list, or, if proceedings are intended, that the Clerk of Courts has all the details to enable the necessary documents to be prepared.

Dated this 23rd day of June 1980.

G.P. Jagadeesh, REGISTRAR, SUPREME COURT.

No. 43

9th July, 1980

Nauru.

G.N. No. 250/1980

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

NOTICE OF RE-APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN OF THE TRUST.

UNDER SECTION 12 OF THE NAURU PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES TRUST ORDINANCE 1968.

It is hereby notified for general information that in exercise of the powers vested in the Cabinet under Section 12 of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust Ordinance 1968, the Cabinet has re-appointed Taimaiti Willie Star, being a member of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust for three years with effect from 8th June, 1980.

Dated this 2nd day of July, 1980.

G.S.Mataika, SECRETARY TO CABINET.

G.N. No. 251/1980

NAURU PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES TRUST ORDINANCE 1968 NOTIFICATION OF APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE NAURU PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES TRUST

SECTION 11.

In accordance with Section 5(1)(c) of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust Ordinance 1968, the Nauru Local Government Council did on 8th June, 1980 reappoint Mr. Taimaiti Willie Star to be a Member of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust for a period of three years from that date.

In accordance with Section 5(1)(b) and 8(2) of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust Ordinance 1968, I, HAMMER DEROBURT, as Minister Responsible for the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust, did, with the consent of Council, on 15th June, 1980 reappoint Mr. Claude E. Reseigh to be a Member of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust for a period of three years effective from 15th June, 1980

Dated this 3rd day of July, 1980.

Hammer DeRoburt,
PRESIDENT,
MINISTER RESPONSIBLE FOR
THE N.P.R.T.

No.43

9th July, 1980

Nauru.

G.N. No. 252/1980

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

The following appointment with effect from 16th August, 1978 is notified for information:

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS & COMMUNITY SERVICES

Beiyedage Deireragea,

Works Supervisor, Electrical \$6,335-\$7,043 (T7/8)

Dated this 1st day of July, 1980.

G.S. Mataika,
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.

G.N. No. 253/1980

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

NOTICE OF TRANSFER

The following transfer with effect from 20th June, 1980 is notified for information:

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

(JUDICIARY)

TRANSFERRED FROM

TRANSFERRED TO

BRENDAN DIEMA

Department of Works & Community Services. Assistant Storekeeper, \$5015-5303 (T3)

Department of Justice, Assistant Clerk of Courts, \$5015-5303 (C3).

Dated this 27th day of June, 1980.

G.S. Mataika,
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.

No. 43

9th July, 1980

Nauru.

G.N. No. 254/1980

CORRIGENDUM

Regarding beneficiaries and shares in the Estate of late Abuenengin Amwano which show as (L.T.O.) as published in G.N. No. 33/202/1980 and 37/226/1980.

DELETE:

The Beneficiaries and shares.

INSERT:

Agogoma.A. and Detea.A. Amwano in equal shares.

J.A. Daguape, VICE CHAIRMAN.

G.N. No. 255/1980

CORRIGENDUM

Regarding beneficiaries and shares in the Estate of Late Egaiwe Heine published in G.N. No. 28/172/1980.

Add.

Laurie Maria Beida Heine to share equally with Imo Verna Ingrid Azyla Lizone.R. Heine and Sharon Onifia Fashina Shalyma.R. Heine.

J.A. Daguape, VICE CHAIRMAN.